Process Protection
Motion sensors
Milltronics MFA 4p
7/17Siemens FI 01 · 2012
7
■ Overview
MFA 4p motion failure alarm controller is a highly sensitive single
setpoint motion sensor system, used with Milltronics MSP and

Approvals
CE, C-TICK, CSAUS/C, FM 2
Selection and Ordering data Order code
Further designs
Please add "-Z" to Order No. and specify Order
code(s).
Manufacturer’s test certificate M to DIN 55 350,
Part 18 and to ISO 9000
C11
Acrylic coated, stainless steel tag [69 x 50 mm
(2.7 x 1.97")]: Measuring-point number/identifica-
tion (max. 16 characters), specify in plain text
Y15
Painted mild steel, heated enclosure with viewing
window for use down to -50 °C (-58 ºF)
(finished unit is mounted inside enclosure)
483 X 584 X 203 mm (19 X 23 X 8")
A35
Operating Instructions Order No.
English C) 7ML1998-5FM01
French C) 7ML1998-5FM11
Spanish C) 7ML1998-5FM21
German
Note: The operating instructions should be ordered
as a separate item on the order.
C) 7ML1998-5FM31
Spare Parts
Relay 7MH7723-1DW
Transformer 7MH7723-1DX
Circuit Card, standard C) 7MH7723-1DU
Circuit Card, Slow speed C) 7MH7723-1DV
Lid with overlay for MFA 4p C) 7MH7723-1GY
Selection and Ordering data Order No.
Milltronics RMA Remote Mounted Amplifier
Remote mounted amplifier for Milltronics MSP-1,
MSP-3 and MSP-9 motion sensing probes.
C) 7MH7145-
0 7
Enclosure
Aluminum enclosure, Type/NEMA 4X, IP651/2" NPT
entry
A
Painted steel, Type/NEMA 4, IP65 rating C
304 (1.4301) stainless steel enclosure,
Type/NEMA 4X, IP65 rating
D
Selection and Ordering data Order code
Further designs
Please add "-Z" to Order No. and specify Order
code(s).
Manufacturer’s test certificate M to DIN 55 350,
Part 18 and to ISO 9000
C11
Acrylic coated, stainless steel tag [38 x 51 mm
(1.5 x 2")]: Measuring-point number/identification
(max. 16 characters), specify in plain text
Y18
Operating Instructions Order No.
English C) 7ML1998-5FM01
French C) 7ML1998-5FM11
Spanish C) 7ML1998-5FM21
German
Note: The operating instructions should be ordered
as a separate item on the order.
This device is shipped with the Siemens Milltronics
manual CD containing the complete operating
instructions library.
C) 7ML1998-5FM31
Spare Parts
Card, RMA C) 7MH7723-1DT
© Siemens AG 2011
Process Protection
Motion sensors